14076
084
260
890.00
ï

(Rev. 10/02) TDADERAA	PRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Johnston Acquisition Corp.	Name: Hawkeye Leisure Trailers, Limited		
4624 13th Street	Internal :		
Wyandotte, MI 48192   Individual(s)	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1419 11th St. N., PO Box 569		
✓ Corporation-State	City: Humboldt State: IA Zip: 50548		
Other Michigan	Individual(s) citizenship		
	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation-State lowa		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No		
Execution Date: 06/01/2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( as) attached? Yes Vo		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,407,608;		
	1,402,070; 2,160,009		
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Wendy K. Marsh	registrations involved:		
·· <del></del>	40.00		
Internal Address: McKee, Voorhees & Sease, PLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>		
. <u></u>	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account anv under payment or credit of any over payment		
Street Address:801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200	8. Deposit account number:		
011041 Addi 6991	26-0084		
	20-0004		
City: Des Moines State: IA Zip:50309-2721			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
Wendy K. Marsh			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including offer shoet, attachments, and document:			

Mall documents to be recorded With required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

1.1

1

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, JOHNSTON ACQUISITION CORP., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Michigan, having a business address of 4624 13th Street, Wyandotte, Michigan 48192 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following trademarks:

- -"EAGLE TRAILER INC." for boat trailers as set forth in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,407,608 registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 1986, and the common law rights for the same in a trade territory that includes the United States and Canada;
- -"EAGLE" for boat trailers, personal watercraft trailers, and recreational vehicle trailers for towing behind passenger vehicles as set forth in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,130,889 registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 1998, and the common law rights for the same in a trade territory that includes the United States and Canada;
- -"LI'L RIDER" for boat trailers as set forth in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,402,070 registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 22, 1986, and the common law rights for the same in a trade territory that includes the United States and Canada;
- -"SLICK BUNK" for support system enhancement for loading and unloading boats on and off boat trailers comprising smooth plastic as set forth in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,160,009 registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 26, 1998, and the common law rights for the same in a trade territory that includes the United States and Canada;
- -The common law rights in "MARLIN TRAILERS" for boat trailers in a trade territory that includes the United States and Canada;
- -The common law rights in "MARLIN TRAILER SERIES" for boat trailers in a trade territory that includes the United States and Canada;
- -The common law rights in "MARLIN TRAILER SERVICES" for boat trailer services in a trade territory that includes the United States and Canada (hereinafter collectively called "the Marks") and
- WHEREAS, Hawkeye Leisure Trailers, Limited, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Iowa, having a business address of 1419 11th Street North, P.O. Box 569, Humboldt, Iowa 50548 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said Marks and all causes of action present and past for infringement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises herein contained, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest which ASSIGNOR has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0591

and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past and present infringement of the Marks.

IOHNSTON ACOUSTION CORP.

Roser Johns sind

Name

Title

STATE OF MICHIGAN

) ss

COUNTY OF WAYNE

On this Lat day of Tone , 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state, personally appeared Robert Tone , to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President of JOHNSTON ACQUISITION CORP.; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that the said President as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him voluntarily executed.

Notary Public in and for the

State of Michigan

Commission Expires

RARBARA A. SIWCZAK

Notary Public, Dakland County, MI
Acting in WAYNE Co., MI
My Commission Expires 11/27/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0592

## MCKEE, VOORHEES & SEASE, PLC

## ATTORNEYS AT LAW

801 GRAND AVENUE • SUITE 3200 • DES MOINES, IA 50309-2721 PHONE: 515-288-3667 • FAX: 515-288-1338 • www.ipmvs.com

DATE: November 19, 2004

TO: Marcus Kirk, Examiner

COMPANY: United States Patent and Trademark Office

PHONE:

FAX: (703) 306-5995

FROM: Wendy K. Marsh

NUMBER OF PAGES (Including cover): 4

COMMENTS:

Document ID No: 700130827

Original Recordation Form Cover Sheet as requested.



THE DOCUMENTS ACCOMPANYING THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET CONTAIN INFORMATION FROM THE LAW FIRM OF McKEE, VOORHEES & SEASE WHICH MAY BE CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR LEGALLY PRIVILEGED. THE DOCUMENTS ARE INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE ADDRESSEE IDENTIFIED ABOVE. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR AN AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THESE DOCUMENTS TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY REVIEW, DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION OR THE TAKING OF ANY ACTION IN RELIANCE ON THE CONTENTS OF THIS TRANSMITTED INFORMATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THIS FIRM SO THAT WE CAN ARRANGE FOR THE RETURN OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS TO US. THANK YOU.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0593